Fluidcontrol
Level- and temperature switch
Nivotemp NT 61, NT 61D, NT 61-HT
DE100208
06/2019
page 1 / 11
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20

Nivotemp NT 61, NT 61D, NT 61-HT
Ordering instructions NT 61
Model key
Model designation
Version
MS
VA
Brass
float and immersion tube
Plug connector
M3
S6
M12
2M12
C6F
Length in mm (max. 1500)
280
370
500
nn
Standard lengths
variable, please specify value
Level measurement
1-4 Number of contacts
K
W
Model K10 (NC/NO)
Model W11 (change-over contact)
1st temperature signal
TK...
NC contact NO contact
TK50NC
TK60NC
TK70NC
TK80NC
TK50NO
TK60NO
TK70NO
TK80NO
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °C
TM...
TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
TM50NO
TM60NO
TM70NO
TM80NO
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °C
Pt100
KT
Temperature sensor
Temperature transmitter
TM... TM50NO
TM60NO
TM70NO
TM80NO
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °C
2nd temperature contacts (TM... only)
NO contactNC contact

3) For version with 2 temperature contacts
3)
Ordering example
You require: Level switch MS version, plug connector S6, length L= 550 mm, 2 level contacts (NO/NC) and temperature contact
80 °C as NC contact, 1st contact 100 mm NC, 2nd contact 470 mm NO
Order NT 61-MS-S6-550-2-K-T80NC, L1=100 NC L2=470 NO
Standard pin assignment NT 61
Plug connection
M3 S6 C6F M12 2xM12
Dimensions
Number of pins 3-pin + PE 6-pin + PE 6-pin + PE 4-pin 4-pin / 4-pin
DIN EN 175301-803 175201-804 175301-804 61076-2-101 61076-2-101
Voltage max. 230 V AC / DC* 230 V AC / DC* 230 V AC / DC* 30 V DC 30 V DC
Degree of protection IP65 IP65 IP65 IP67** IP67**
Cable fitting PG 11 M20 x 1.5 PG 11
Max. number of
contacts
Level/temp. contacts 1 x K10 / 1 x TK
- / -
- / -
3 x K10 / 1 x TK
2 x K10 / 2 x TM
1 x W11 / 1 x TK
1 x W11 / 2 x TM
3 x K10 / 1 x TK
2 x K10 / 2 x TM
1 x W11 / 1 x TK
1 x W11 / 2 x TM
1 x K10 / 1 x TK
- / -
- / -
3 x K10 / 1 x TK
2 x K10 / 2 x TM
1 x W11 / 1 x TK
1 x W11 / 2 x TM
Level contacts only 2 x K10
1 x W11
4 x K10
2 x W11
4 x K10
2 x W11
2 x K10
1 x W11
4 x K10
2 x W11
*Max. 48 V AC/ V DC with change-over contact. ** With moulded cable box. Other plug connections available upon request
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100208 ◦ 06/2019
Nivotemp NT 61, NT 61D, NT 61-HT
M3 S6 C6F M12
(base)
2 x M12
(base)
Connection

9144 05 0046 9144 05 0049 Connecting cable M12x1, 3.0 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144 05 0047 9144 05 0033 Connecting cable M12x1, 5.0 m, angular coupling and strands
Ordering example
You require: Level switch VA version, length L= 550 mm, 2 level contacts: 1st contact 100 mm NC, 2nd contact 470 mm NO,
1 temperature output, 1 analog output, stilling tube
Order NT 61D-VA-2M12-550-2K-100- NC-470-NO-1T-KT-SSR
6 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE100208 ◦ 06/2019
Nivotemp NT 61, NT 61D, NT 61-HT
Standard pin assignment NT 61D
Plug connection
2 x M12 (base)
Dimensions
Number of pins 4-pin / 4-pin
DIN EN 61076-2-101
Voltage max. 30 V DC
Connection schematic Plug A
(level)
Plug B
(temperature)
2T Pin
2 x temperature output 1
2
3
4
+24 V DC
S2 (PNP)
GND
S1 (PNP)
1T-KT Pin
1 x Temperature output
1 x Analogue output
1
2
3
4
+24 V DC
Analogue
GND
S1 (PNP)
Connection schematic
4T Pin
4 x Temperature output
1
2
3
4
5
6
+24 V DC
S2 (PNP)
GND
S1 (PNP)
S3 (PNP)
S4 (PNP)
7Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100208 ◦ 06/2019
Nivotemp NT 61, NT 61D, NT 61-HT

Nivotemp NT 61, NT 61D, NT 61-HT
Ordering instructions NT 61-HT
Model key
Model designation
Version
HT Stainless steel
Plug connector
M3
S6
M12
2M12
C6F
Length in mm (max. 1500)
280
370
500
nnn
Standard lengths
variable, please specify value
Level measurement
1-4 Number of contacts
K
K-HT
W
W-HT
Model K10 (NC/NO)
Model K10HT   (NC/NO)
Model W11 (change-over contact)
Model W11HT   (change-over contact)
1st temperature signal
TK...
NC contact NO contact
TK50NC
TK60NC
TK70NC
TK80NC
TK50NO
TK60NO
TK70NO
TK80NO
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °C
TM... TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
TM50NO
TM60NO
TM70NO
TM80NO
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °C
Pt100
KT
Temperature sensor
Temperature transmitter
TM... TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
TM50NO
TM60NO
TM70NO
TM80NO
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °C
2nd temperature contacts (TM... only)
NO contactNC contact

3) 4)
1)
Please specify position and switching function per model key
Example: L1 = nnn mm NC
1)
-------------------------------------------------nn-nn------------------------
For version with two temperature contacts5)
5)
Accessories
Item no. Description
9144 05 0010 Connecting cable M12x1, 4-pin, 1.5 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144 05 0046 Connecting cable M12x1, 4-pin, 3.0 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144 05 0047 Connecting cable M12x1, 4-pin, 5.0 m, angular coupling and strands
Ordering example
You require: Level switch MS version, plug connector S6, length L= 550 mm, 2 level contacts (NO/NC) and temperature
contact 80 °C as NC contact, 1st contact 100 mm NC, 2nd contact 470 mm NO
Order NT 61HT-M3-550-2-K-HAT-PT100-SSR, L1=100 NC L2=470 NO
9Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100208 ◦ 06/2019
Nivotemp NT 61, NT 61D, NT 61-HT
Standard pin assignment NT 61-HT
Plug connection
M3 S6 C6F M12 2xM12
Dimensions
Number of pins 3-pin + PE 6-pin + PE 6-pin + PE 4-pin 4-pin / 4-pin
DIN EN 175301-803 175201-804 175301-804 61076-2-101 61076-2-101
Max. voltage 230 V AC / DC* 230 V AC / DC* 230 V AC / DC* 30 V DC 30 V DC
Degree of protection IP65 IP65 IP65 IP67** IP67**
Cable fitting PG 11 M20 x 1.5 PG 11
Max. Number of
contacts
Level/temp. contacts 1 x K10 / 1 x TK
- / -
- / -
3 x K10 / 1 x TK
2 x K10 / 2 x TM
1 x W11 / 1 x TK
1 x W11 / 2 x TM
3 x K10 / 1 x TK
2 x K10 / 2 x TM
1 x W11 / 1 x TK
1 x W11 / 2 x TM
1 x K10 / 1 x TK
- / -
- / -
3 x K10 / 1 x TK
2 x K10 / 2 x TM
1 x W11 / 1 x TK
1 x W11 / 2 x TM
Level contacts only
2 x K10
1 x W11
4 x K10
2 x W11
4 x K10
2 x W11
2 x K10
1 x W11
4 x K10
2 x W11
*Max. 48 V AC/V DC for change-over contact. ** With moulded cable box. Other plug connections available upon request
10 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE100208 ◦ 06/2019
Nivotemp NT 61, NT 61D, NT 61-HT
M3 S6 C6F M12
(base)
2 x M12
(base)
Connection schem-